2nd Edition

Arrest, try perpetrators at once **Demand two slain** schoolboys' fellows in Patuakhali

OUR CORRESPONDENT. Patuakhali

Students of Indrakul School in Secondary Patuakhali demonstrated on campus yesterday, demanding immediate arrest and trial of those who killed two of their fellows the day before.

The two schoolboys Nafis and Siam, 10thgraders -- were stabbed to death during a feud with their juniors in Patuakhali's Baufal on Wednesday.

After their classes were over around 4:00pm that day, they started heading home. On the way, they locked into an altercation with some junior students. said police.

At one point, they were stabbed allegedly by some students of ninth grade. Later, they succumbed to SEE PAGE 4 COL 1



following package:

SI. Tender ID

An employee at Mymensingh Department of Environment (DoE), preferring not to be named, said hundreds of service seekers at different government offices have been facing untold sufferings since the start of the pipeline installation work.

People suffer for delay in roadwork



This road has been in this state for around a month now. Due to delay in construction, locals and passersby are having a hard time reaching their destination. PHOTO: STAR

Faridpur Jannat Construction, who got the work order, has been area, this correspondent saw only doing the work as per their will as there is no proper monitoring. Mohammad Ali, a guardian, said

hundreds of students, guardians Department of Environment and teachers have to face immense trouble while crossing the underconstruction road.

offices have been facing untold sufferings since the start of the pipeline installation work.

As there is no alternative way, people have to cross the area using the damaged footpaths, taking on serious risk, he added.

Rabindranath Pal, a local journalist, said household wastes are being dumped beside the road as garbage trucks are unable to enter the area due to the construction work.

Another local Subinoy Das said schoolgoing children are the worst sufferers as the road has turned too risky for them to walk.

Contacted, Mohammad Azaharul Haque, assistant engineer at Mymensingh City Corporation, said they are putting pressure on the construction firm to complete the road work named, said hundreds of service as soon as possible to mitigate people's sufferings.

MOSQUE EXPLOSION Perfume container might have caused it: CTTC unit

CHAITRA 10, 1429 BS

The Baily Star

DHAKA FRIDAY MARCH 24, 2023

STAR REPORT

The blast inside a room of Noakhali's Begumganj Model Mosque on Tuesday might have been caused by a perfume container, said Counter Terrorism and Transnational Crime (CTTC) unit.

"We are almost certain that the incident occurred due to a body-spray container exploding," Rahmat Ullah Chowdhury, in-charge of CTTC's Bomb Disposal Unit, told The Daily Star yesterday, hours after his team visited the scene.

However, an officer of another agency, which also examined the scene, said, "No gas supply line was in the room where the explosion took place. There was no electric short circuit as well. So, primarily it is suspected that cocktail or gunpowder stored there caused the explosion."

"It was not a normal fire incident. It was a small explosion. We have collected evidence from the spot," said Maj Moshiur Rahman, deputy director of the Bomb Disposal Unit of Rab.

"We are investigating whether it was an act of sabotage," he told the newspaper.

Meanwhile, a Noakhali court vesterday sent the Islamic Foundation's field supervisor Abdul SEE PAGE 4 COL 3

13 vultures, 3 dogs found dead in Moulvibazar STAFF CORRESPONDENT

Thirteen vultures and three dogs were found dead in

During a recent visit to the

An employee at Mymensingh

a few labourers were engaged by

(DoE), preferring not to be

seekers at different government

the contractor concerned.

a field at Barakapan in Moulvibazar Sadar yesterday. Shyamal Kumar Mitra, assistant conservator of forests at the Wildlife and Nature Conservation Department, confirmed this information to our Moulvibazar correspondent.

He said, "We came here after receiving the news. It

is not yet known why the incident happened. I'm still trying to find the reason."

The animals might have been given poisonous food, the official suspected. Locals informed him about more dog deaths, he added.

Moulvibazar District Livestock Officer Md Abdus Samad, said they found most of the dead vultures decomposed.

"These dead vultures look like they died at least 10 days ago. We have sent them over to the Sylhet lab to find out the cause of death," he added.



Jashore Govt. City College Narail Road, Jashore www.jgcc.gov.bd Memo No. CEDP/JGCC/2022-23/11 Date: 23/03/2023 e-Tender Notice 01/2022-2023 e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of Name of Supply Last Date and Time of Tender Closing Date

OUR CORRESPONDENT,

several schools, colleges, district

judge courts and divisional

road started a month ago, but

due to the slow pace of the work,

it would take another month

to be complete, said workers'

up pipelines to connect it with

Jalil said now they are setting

Locals, however, alleged that

The construction work of the

government offices.

supervisor Abdul Jalil.

the main drain of the city.

Mymensingh

now.

	1.000		Submission	
1.	802703	Refurbishment of Class rooms, departments and Conference room	10-April-2023 11:00	10-April-2023 12:00
2.	802700	Supply of Furniture and related goods for lab, classroom and conference room	10-April-2023 11:30	10-April-2023 12:30

This is an online tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no offline/hard copy will be accepted.

To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP System portal have to be deposited online through any registered Banks' Branches up to 09 April, 2023 at 14.30

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP Held Desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd).

(Professor Md. Jamshed All Sarder), 223 Principal

Memo No-44.01.0000.058.07.142.22/522

Sealed tenders are hereby invited from the Manufacturers/suppliers in their official pad for supply of following items as required

E-mail: govtcitycollegejessore@gmail.com

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Office of the Executive Engineer Lakshmipur PWD Division, Lakshmipur Phone: 0381-55328, Fax: 0381-62292 Email: ee_laxmi@pwd.gov.bd

e-Tender Notice (OTM)

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of following works given below.

	-		-		is the founder
SI.	Tender	Package No.	Name of works	Tender closing	Society for Er
No. 01.	ID No. 803625	APP/circuithouse/	Marble works in saluting dias,	date & time 09-Apr-2023	and Human Do (SEHD).
01.	003025	salutingdias/22_23	repairing walkway along with	12:00	Monsur
		Salatingalasizz_zo	ancillary works at circuit house,	12.00	of the init
			Lakshmipur.		"Jibon Tori", hospital that
02.	806620	APP/AD/SP/civil/	Repair and renovation of guard	09-Apr-2023	provide trea
		22_23	shed and internal boundary wall	12:00	underprivileg
			at residence of Additional Police		Philip environm
03.	803617	APP/DC office/	Super, Lakshmipur. Thai works, fixation of collapsible	09-Apr-2023	and rights
03.	003017	civil1/22_23	gate at corridor, ancillary works	12:00	who primar
		01411722_20	with painting and repair works at	12.00	for unde
			waiting room of Deputy		people i country's
			Commissioner's Office,		communities
			Lakshmipur		
04.	803607	APP/Bagbari/	Repair of doors and windows,	09-Apr-2023	Just pro
		civil3/22_23	painting along with emergency civil and sanitary works at various	12:00	FROM PAGE 3
			dilapidated bhaban of		should) shift to
			government residential area		All the exempt
			Bagbari, Lakshmipur.		and duties wou appreciated if
05.	802481	FTC/raipur/cumil	Remaining work including civil	09-Apr-2023	reality as per n
		memo: 1124	works and boundary wall under	12:00	the draft," he ad
		date: 1.3.23	the project of Farmers Training centre at upazila level for transfer		Moazzem mentioned that
			of technology (3rd phase) one at		hundreds of c
			Raipur, Lakshmipur.		the governme
This	is an onl	ine tender, where o	nly e-Tenders will be accepted in	the National e-	including the Energy and Po
			es will be accepted.		Plan, the SRE
То	submit	e-Tender, registra	tion in the National e-GP	System Portal	Mujib Climate I
(<u>http</u>	://www.ep	procure.gov.bd) is r	equired. Further information and	guidelines are	Plan, Nationally Contributions e
avai	lable in	the National e-GF	P System Portal and from e-	GP help desk	"All these po
(help	odesk@ep	procure.gov.bd).			be aligned.
			Labannya Ba		energy-related the future show
0.5	- 10		Executive Engi		based on the
GD-	549		Lakshmipur PWD Divisio	n, Lakshmipur	energy policy."

International Bangladesh (TIB) elected two new trustee-board members during the board's 115th meeting held last month.

STAFF CORRESPONDENT

Transparency

TIB elects

members

board

new trustee

The new trustees are Monsur Ahmed Chowdhury and Philip Gain, TIB said in a press release vesterday. They have been elected for the next three years.

Monsur is the founder-trustee of Foundation Impact Bangladesh, while Philip is the founder-director of ciety for Environment d Human Development EHD).

Monsur is one the initiators of bon Tori", a floating spital that aims to ovide treatment to derprivileged people. Philip is an vironmentalist d rights activist, no primarily works underprivileged ople in the untry's indigenous mmunities.

ist promoting

uld) shift to a carbon tax. the exemptions of taxes duties would be highly reciated if it becomes ity as per mentioned in draft," he added. loazzem also ntioned that there are dreds of deviations in government policies,

uding the Integrated rgy and Power Master the SREDA Act, the jib Climate Preoperatory , Nationally Determined tributions etc.

All these policies should aligned. Any other gy-related policies in future should be taken ed on the renewable

1.	Ministry/Division	Ministry of Home Affai	rs.		1		
2.	Agency	Bangladesh Police.					
3.	Procuring Entity Name		on), Bangladesh Police.				
4.	Invitation for	To Purchase (i) 38 mm Tear Gas Shell (Long Range) (ii) 38 mm Tear Gas Shell (03 Munition) (iii) 12 Bore Shot Gun Cartridge (Lead Ball) (iv) 12 Bore Shot Gun Cartridge (Rubber Ball) For Bangladesh Police					
5.	Invitation Ref. No.	44.01.0000.058.07.142.22/25(2022-2023)					
6.	Date	23/03/2023					
	Information						
7.	Procurement Method	One Stage Two Envelop	e (International Tender)				
Fund	ing Information						
8.	Budget and source of funds	Revenue Budget (GOB)					
Partic	cular Information						
9.	Tender Publication date	24 March 2023					
10.	Tender last selling date	07 May 2023					
11.	Tender closing date and time	08 May 2023 at 12:00	a set of the				
12.	Tender opening date and time (Technical offer only)	08 May 2023 at 12:30 hrs					
Name	e & address of the office						
	Name & address of the office Bangladesh Police, Police Headquarters, 6 Phoenix Road, Fulbaria, Dhaka.						
13.	Selling tender document	AIG (Arms & Ammuniti	on), Bangladesh Police, P	olice Headquarters, Dh	aka.		
	Receiving tender document		on), Bangladesh Police, P				
	Opening tender document		Conference Room 5th Flo	or), Bangladesh Police,			
	STATE AND	Police Headquarters, D		NI 2007			
14.	Place/date/time of pre-tender meeting (optional)	04 April 2023, at 11:00 hrs. NCCOM Building (Mini Conference Room 5th Floor), Bangladesh Police, Police Headquarters, Dhaka.					
INFO	RMATION FOR TENDERER						
15.	Eligibility of Tenderer	 Up to date Export license 2) Written confirmation authorizing the signatory of the tender in accordance with the Memorandum of Association and Articles of Association of the Principal 3) Affidavit confirming the legal capacity and financial capability 4) Other requirements described in the standard tender document (PG 5A). 					
16.	Brief description of goods.						
SI. No.	Description of Good	Quantity	Price of tender document	Tender security in (USD)	Completion time		
	20 2 - C - C - U / D	00.000 0	(Non-refundable)	24 200 00 USD	120 days		
1.	38 mm Tear Gas Shell (Long Range) 38 mm Tear Gas Shell (03 Munition)	90,000 Pcs 60,000 Pcs	5,000/-	24,200.00 USD 16,800.00 USD	120 days 120 days		
3.	12 Bore Shot Gun Cartridge (Lead Ball)	7,00,000 Pcs	5,000/-	10,600.00 USD	120 days		
4.	12 Bore Shot Gun Cartridge (Rubber Ball)	15,00,000 Pcs	5,000/-	16,800.00 USD	120 days		
Procu	uring Entity Details						
17.	Name of official inviting tender	Md. Moniruzzaman					
18.	Designation of the official inviting tender	Assistant Inspector Ger	ieral (Arms & Ammunitio	n)			
19.	Address of official inviting tender		neral (Arms & Ammunitio Headquarters, Dhaka.	n), Room No-306 (2 nd 1	loor)		
20.	Contact details of official inviting the tender	6 Phoenix Road, Police Headquarters, Dhaka. Phone: 02-47120270, Fax: 02-55101641, E-mail: <u>alga_a@police.gov.bd</u> & algarmsbd@gmail.com					
21,	The tenderers shall submit their Technical	and Financial offer in :		e. Furthermore both	envelopes shall b		
Speci	covered by an outer envelope which is sealed ial instructions						
	a) No tender will be received after the deadlin	ne of submission time & a	late.				
	b) The procuring entity reserves the right to n			out assigning any reaso	n.		
	 c) The Procuring entity also reserves the right to omit, increase and/or decrease the quantity of any item(s) of the tender. d) If not possible to receive/open the tender on the scheduled date for any unavoidable circumstance, the same will be received/opened 						
	on the next working date at the same time &						
	e) Evaluation will be on item by item basis.						
	 f) Date of financial offer opening will be duly informed to the Technically Responsive Tenderers and their local agents. 						
	g) The Tenderer must comply with all requirements as per the tender data sheet provided with the tender schedule. h) The Tender Security shall be in the form of an irrevocable bank guarantee issued by an internationally reputable bank and shall require						
	to be endorsed by its any correspondent bank	located in Bangladesh.					
	h) The Tender Security shall be in the form of	an Irrevocable bank gua located in Bangladesh.	rantee issued by an interi nent Act-2006 and Public	Procurement Regulatio			
				ector General (Arms & / ctor General, Banglades			
			For Inspec Pol	그는 사람이 없는 것 같아. 같은 가지 않는 것을 다 갔는데.	sh Police a.		